Attorney Docket No. 18219-001210

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	101499732	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)
Tangle, Inc.	Name: Richard E.	Zawitz
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached		
☐ Yes	Street Address: 36	4 Moncada Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: San Francisc	State: CA ZIP: 94127
	Additional names and a	ddresses attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name Yes	⊠ No
Other:		
Execution Date: September 9, 2000		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/533,30	09 B. Patent No(s): 6,0	86,445
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved 2
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone (303) 571-4000		harge Fees to Deposit Account nal fees associated with this paper or y of this application, or credit any posit account.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document Darin J. Gibby 10/3/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D C. 20231		
DE 101377		

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0248 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by Tangle, Inc., a California corporation, having a

business address at 364 Moncada Way, San Francisco, California 94127, (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") to Richard E. Zawitz, an individual residing at 365 Moncada Way, San

Francisco, California 94127, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of certain patents/applications

which issued or are pending from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, specifically

United States Patent No. 6,086,445; and is the owner of record of United States Patent

Application Serial No. 09/533,309 (collectively, the "Patents/Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, the

Patents/Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns and conveys unto

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents/Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be

executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR:

TANGLE: TNC

By:__

Name: Richard F. Zawitz

Title: President

Data

DE 7004266 v1

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 10/06/2000